MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ("MOU") is made on this day, 26th day of SEPTEMBER, 2022 BY AND BETWEEN

ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) having its Office at Hare Krishna Mandir, PhotaChopada, Andarsaiyar gate, Jhansi U.P.,-284002" (hereinafter referred to as "ISKCON", a Society registered under Societies Registration Act, 1860 (Registration number BOM 225/70 GBBSD), and also registered under Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950 (Registration no. PTR: F – 2179 (Bom) which expression shall mean & include unless repugnant to the context or

meaning thereof, its successors & permitted assigns) of the One part

AND

'SR College of Professional Studies, Ambabai, Jhansi' established in 2011, Affiliated to Bundelkhand University, Jhansi & Managed by Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Sikshan Trust, Jhansi (U.P.) (here in after referred to as "SRCPS", which expression shall mean & include unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, its successors & permitted assigns) of the Other part ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) & SR College of Professional Studies are here after referred to individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

1. PREAMBLE

WHEREAS ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) is engaged in providing Value, Culture & Education to thousands of students in India & abroad

WHEREAS SR College of Professional Studies, Ambabai, Jhansi' is a leading educational institute approved by UGC, India, offering courses in Graduation.

WHEREAS ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) as part of its Student development activities desires to collaborate with SRCPS under Department of Student Welfare for promoting special education in accordance with timeless Value & Wisdom to enhance personality & attitude (herein after referred to as "ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) Courses/Programs") among students undergoing education in the university for all branches and all courses, so as to help them develop a healthy mindset & balanced lifestyle which is much needed by the modern youth of today.

and the

Knath

WHEREAS SRCPS has shown its readiness to collaborate with ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) for promoting the ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) Courses & to provide all required infrastructure & facilities for running & conducting the various programs from time to time throughout the whole academic year.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing & mutual covenants and promises contained herein the Parties are agree as follows

- It is agreed between the parties that ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) & SRCPS shall work together on non-exclusive basis for the ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) courses mentioned hereof.
- 2. Role & responsibilities of each party will be as under:

Role & Responsibilities of ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness):

- (a). Deciding the Course Schedule, Duration, Criteria for participation, Intake for various programs
- (b). Conducting the course for 30 hrs based upon decided frequency.
- (c). Arrangement of Facilitators, Materials (wherever applicable)
- (d). Issue ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) certificate to Students (wherever applicable)
- (e). Compiling student feedback & submitting to SRCPS.
- (f). Submitting regular reports of activities done for students to SRCPS.
- (g). ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) enlists its activities and methodologies to enhance skill development and boost students' morale.

All I

Knoth

The Student Activities provide programs and services to students in the following manner:

- 1. Wide-appeal events offered through motivational seminars and guest lectures.
- 2. Organizing culturally significant events in association and cooperation with other NGOs and societies.
- 3. Workshops to increase awareness of global, local, or personal behavioral issues.
- 4. Engaging students under a Mentorship program which will help them to developsoft skills and leadership qualities.
- 5. Drives for Anti-Addiction and Value Education and other necessary means of self-motivation and self-discipline.
- 6. Guest faculties to conduct different value-added courses such as Bhagavat Gita course etc (wherever applicable).

Role & Responsibilities of SRCPS:

Mantra Meditation Camp

Critical Thinking: Chalk your own Path

Kick Start a Start up May Life on Two wheels

Interest vs Job Which Career to choose

IQ, EQ, SQ: Striving for the perfect balance

Desire Management or Disaster Management

and a

Knahl

Discovering the Voids in path of Human Progress
Adding Life to your Lifestyle
SWOT Analysis workshop
Opening the Gate
6 Spokes of Balanced Life

*Note: The courses and seminars are tentative. They can be altered in case of exams or other unavoidable circumstances.

- (a). Allow students of SRCPS to attend the various courses and camps*
- (b).To renders all required support to ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) in section of the students to undergo the ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) Courses
- (c). To arrange & provide required infrastructure & facilities like:
- (1). Permission to post ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) event posters in college & hostel premises
- (2). Dedicated notice board / space in common notice board in college & hostel premises
- (3) Permission for using the classroom.
- (4) Permission to use auditorium as per availability
- (5) Dedicated LCD Projector
- (6) Locker / Small room(Counseling Room) to store ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness) paraphernalia /course material & other documents
- (7) Books and other Reading materials in soft/Hard copy in sufficient quantities
- (8) Audio/Video equipments such as Mics and Speakers in seminars

Known Known

(9) Providing a Teacher in-charge for conducting the various courses

Financial Consideration:

The SR College of Professional Studies, Ambabai, Jhansi agrees to pay an amount of ₹500/- per Session to ISKCON for conducting session at its premises& sponsor amount for snacks during session as per applicable charges. Any modification of the budget contained in the Financial Budget must be mutually agreed to by the Parties.

TERM/DURATION OF MOU:

This MOU comes into force from the day of signing by the last party. The term of this MOU is one (1) year from the last party signing hereof. Either party may terminate this MOU by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:

Neither party shall be liable for any special, indirect, incidental, punitive, contingent nor consequential loss or damages suffered out of or in connection with the aforesaid MOU whether as a result of a breach of this MOU or otherwise.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION:

The parties recognize that a bona fide dispute as to certain matters may from time to time arise during the term of this MOU, which relates to either Party's rights or obligations hereunder. In the event of the occurrence of such dispute, either Party may, by written notice to other Party, have such dispute referred jointly to the authorized representatives of the Parties, or their successors or counterparts, for resolution by good faith negotiations within 15 days after such notice is received in respect of such dispute.

Konston !

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, each acting under due & proper authority has executed this MOU as of the date written above.

FOR ISKCON (International Society for Krishna Consciousness)	FOR SR College of Professional Studies
Signature	Signature / Stamp Principal SR College of Professional Studies, JHANSI
Name of representative: KRISHNA KUMAR	Name of signatory: Dr. Achish Kr. Gupta
Date: 26-09-2022	Date: 26-09-2022